

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 100 - EARTHWORK

Item 126	Gravel Borrow			
	One	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	50 CY	\$ 50.00
	(\$ 1.00)	CY		
Item 136	Cushed Stone 3/4"			
	One	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	50 CY	\$ 50.00
	(\$ 1.00)	CY		
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride			
	One	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	50 LB	\$ 50.00
	(\$ 1.00)	LB		
Item 173	Silt Sacks			
	One	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	5 EA	\$ 5.00
	(\$ 1.00)	EA		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 200 - TRENCH PIPE WORK

Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC		
	Two Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty Five Dollars		
	and zero Cents	25 LF	\$58,125.00
	(\$ 2,325.00) LF		

Item 224	Connections		
	One Dollars		
	and zero Cents	10 LF	\$ 10.00
	(\$ 1.00) LF		

Item 270	Rodent Control		
	Twenty Five Thousand Dollars		
	and zero Cents	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00
	(\$ 25,000.00) LS		

SECTION 400 - PAVEMENT

Item 434	Sawing Pavement		
	One Dollars		
	and zero Cents	100 LF	\$ 100.00
	(\$ 1.00) LF		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary One Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 159.00) SY	20 SY	\$ 3,180.00
Item 436.01	Resurface Trenches Permanent One Hundred Fifty Nine Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 159.00) SY	30 SY	\$ 4,770.00
Item 446.3	Excavatable Control Density Fill (CDF) One Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 1.00) CY	10 CY	\$ 10.00
SECTION 700 - STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE			
Item 700	Structural Cured-In-Place Pipe for 8-inch Sewers, per linear foot Thirty Eight Dollars and zero Cents (\$ 38.00) LF	8,470 LF	\$321,860.00

PROPOSAL
BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 701	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	Forty Eight Dollars		
	and zero Cents	3,988 LF	\$ 191,424.00
	(\$ 48.00) LF		
Item 702	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	Fifty Two Dollars		
	and zero Cents	2,900 LF	\$ 150,800.00
	(\$ 52.00) LF		
Item 703	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 15-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	Seventy Six Dollars		
	and zero Cents	1,104 LF	\$ 83,904.00
	(\$ 76.00) LF		
Item 704	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	One Hundred Fifty Five Dollars		
	and zero Cents	335 LF	\$ 51,925.00
	(\$ 155.00) LF		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 705	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 21-inch Sewers, per linear foot <u>One Hundred Forty Three</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>143.00</u>) LF	220 LF	\$ <u>31,460.00</u>
Item 706	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch Sewers, per linear foot <u>One Hundred Eighty Two</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>182.00</u>) LF	225 LF	\$ <u>40,950.00</u>
Item 707	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10x24-inch Sewers, per linear foot <u>Two Hundred Seventy Eight</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>278.00</u>) LF	80 LF	\$ <u>22,240.00</u>
Item 708	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12x18-inch Sewers, per linear foot <u>One Hundred Seven</u> Dollars and <u>zero</u> Cents (\$ <u>107.00</u>) LF	939 LF	\$ <u>100,473.00</u>

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 700 - MANHOLE REHABILITATION

Item 709	Cementitious Lining and Exterior Sealing of Manholes, per vertical foot			
	One Hundred Eighty Eight	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	1,115 VF	\$ 209,620.00
	(\$ 188.00)	VF		

Item 710	Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Manholes, per vertical foot			
	Four Hundred	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	77 VF	\$ 30,800.00
	(\$ 400.00)	VF		

SECTION 700 - CURED-IN-PLACE LATERAL LINER

Item 711	Cleaning and Inspection of Laterals in 8-inch to 10- inch Diameter Mainline (where lateral liner cannot be installed), per lateral			
	One Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	12 EA	\$ 15,240.00
	(\$ 1,270.00)	EA		

Item 712	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 10-inch Diameter Mainline, up to 5 feet, per lateral			
	Four Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	12 EA	\$ 57,000.00
	(\$ 4,750.00)	EA		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 713	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 10-inch Diameter Mainline, additional footage beyond 5 feet, per linear foot <u>Six</u>	Dollars	
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	24 LF
	(\$ <u>6.00</u>)	LF	\$ <u>144.00</u>
SECTION 700 - CHEMICAL ROOT TREATMENT			
Item 714	Mainline Chemical Root Treatment of 8-inch to 12- inch sewers, per linear foot	Dollars	
	<u>Three</u>	Cents	738 LF
	and <u>zero</u>	LF	\$ <u>2,214.00</u>
	(\$ <u>3.00</u>)		
SECTION 700 - SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION			
Item 715	Cut Protruding Service Connections, per each service	Dollars	
	<u>Five Hundred Fifty</u>	Cents	4 EA
	and <u>zero</u>	EA	\$ <u>2,200.00</u>
	(\$ <u>550.00</u>)		
Item 716	Grout Reinstated Service Connections, per each service	Dollars	
	<u>Three Hundred Fifteen</u>	Cents	198 EA
	and <u>zero</u>	EA	\$ <u>62,370.00</u>
	(\$ <u>315.00</u>)		

PROPOSAL

BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------	----------------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 700 - HANDLING OF EXISTING FLOWS

Item 717	Handling of Existing Flows, lump sum			
	Twenty Five Thousand	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	1 LS	\$ 25,000.00
	(\$ 25,000.00)	LS		

SECTION 700 - MOBILIZATION

Item 718	Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of construction cost)			
	Fifty Thousand	Dollars		
	and zero	Cents	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00
	(\$ 50,000.00)	LS		

SECTION 900 - LUMP SUM RESERVE

Item 900	Lump Sum Reserve for City Use			
	One Hundred and Eighty Six Thousand	Dollars		
	and Zero	Cents	1 LS	\$186,000.00
	(\$ 186,000.00)	LS		

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING LUMP SUM RESERVE

The computed contract price for all items 126 through 900 inclusive is:

One Million, Seven Hundred Twenty Six Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy Four DOLLARS

(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND Zero CENTS

\$ 1,726,974.00

(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT
(EXCLUDING RE-TEST INSPECTION)

240 DAYS

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1

No. _____

No. 2

No. _____

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 100 - EARTHWORK

Item 126	Gravel Borrow			
	<u>Seventy Five</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	50 CY	\$ <u>3750.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>75.⁰⁰</u>	)	CY	
Item 136	Cushed Stone 3/4"			
	<u>eighty</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	50 CY	\$ <u>4000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>80.⁰⁰</u>	)	CY	
Item 150	Furnish and Spread Calcium Chloride			
	<u>Five</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	50 LB	\$ <u>250.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>5.⁰⁰</u>	)	LB	
Item 173	Silt Sacks			
	<u>Four hundred</u>	Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u>	Cents	5 EA	\$ <u>2000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>400.⁰⁰</u>	)	EA	

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 200 - TRENCH PIPE WORK

Item 220.12	Trench Excavation and Backfill, Furnish and Install 12" PVC		
	<u>three thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	25 LF	<u>\$ 75,000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 3000.⁰⁰)</u> LF		

Item 224	Connections		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	10 LF	<u>\$ 10,000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 1000.⁰⁰)</u> LF		

Item 270	Rodent Control		
	<u>eight thousand five hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 8500.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 8500.⁰⁰)</u> LS		

SECTION 400 - PAVEMENT

Item 434	Sawing Pavement		
	<u>ten</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	100 LF	<u>\$ 1000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 10.⁰⁰)</u> LF		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 436	Resurface Trenches Temporary		
	<u>Four hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	20 SY	\$ <u>9000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 450.⁰⁰)</u> SY		

Item 436.01	Resurface Trenches Permanent		
	<u>Four hundred Fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	30 SY	\$ <u>13,500.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 450.⁰⁰)</u> SY		

Item 446.3	Excavatable Control Density Fill (CDF)		
	<u>Four hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	10 CY	\$ <u>4000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 400.⁰⁰)</u> CY		

SECTION 700 - STRUCTURAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE

Item 700	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 8-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Forty nine</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	8,470 LF	\$ <u>415,030.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 49.⁰⁰)</u> LF		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 701	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Fifty seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	3,988 LF	<u>\$ 227,316.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>57.⁰⁰</u>) LF		
Item 702	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Fifty nine</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	2,900 LF	<u>\$ 172,550.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>59.⁵⁰</u>) LF		
Item 703	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 15-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Seventy Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1,104 LF	<u>\$ 82,800.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>75.⁰⁰</u>) LF		
Item 704	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 18-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred twenty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Seventy Five</u> Cents	335 LF	<u>\$ 40,451.²⁵</u>
	(\$ <u>120.⁷⁵</u>) LF		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
Item 705	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 21-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred Fifty Four</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	220 LF	<u>\$ 33,990.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>154.⁵⁰</u>) LF		
Item 706	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 24-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred sixty seven</u> Dollars		
	and <u>Fifty</u> Cents	225 LF	<u>\$ 37,687.⁵⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>167.⁵⁰</u>) LF		
Item 707	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 10x24-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>one hundred Forty one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	80 LF	<u>\$ 11,280.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>141.⁰⁰</u>) LF		
Item 708	Structural Cured-in-Place Pipe for 12x18-inch Sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>eighty eight</u> Dollars		
	and <u>seventy Five</u> Cents	939 LF	<u>\$ 83,336.²⁵</u>
	(\$ <u>88.⁷⁵</u>) LF		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"			
(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)			
SECTION 700 - MANHOLE REHABILITATION			
Item 709	Cementitious Lining and Exterior Sealing of Manholes, per vertical foot		
	<u>two hundred Fifteen</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	1,115 VF	\$ <u>239,725.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 215.⁰⁰)</u> VF		
Item 710	Epoxy Lining and Exterior Sealing of Manholes, per vertical foot		
	<u>Four hundred ninety Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	77 VF	\$ <u>38,115.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 495.⁰⁰)</u> VF		
SECTION 700 - CURED-IN-PLACE LATERAL LINER			
Item 711	Cleaning and Inspection of Laterals in 8-inch to 10- inch Diameter Mainline (where lateral liner cannot be installed), per lateral		
	<u>one thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 EA	\$ <u>12,000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 1000.⁰⁰)</u> EA		
Item 712	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 10-inch Diameter Mainline, up to 5 feet, per lateral		
	<u>Five thousand</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	12 EA	\$ <u>60,000.⁰⁰</u>
	<u>(\$ 5000.⁰⁰)</u> EA		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

Item 713	Cured-in-Place Lateral Liner in 8-inch to 10-inch Diameter Mainline, additional footage beyond 5 feet, per linear foot		
	<u>one</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	24 LF	\$ <u>24.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>1.⁰⁰</u>) LF		

SECTION 700 - CHEMICAL ROOT TREATMENT

Item 714	Mainline Chemical Root Treatment of 8-inch to 12- inch sewers, per linear foot		
	<u>Five</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	738 LF	\$ <u>3690.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>5.⁰⁰</u>) LF		

SECTION 700 - SERVICE CONNECTION REHABILITATION

Item 715	Cut Protruding Service Connections, per each service		
	<u>two hundred fifty</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	4 EA	\$ <u>1000.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>250.⁰⁰</u>) EA		

Item 716	Grout Reinstated Service Connections, per each service		
	<u>seven hundred</u> Dollars		
	and <u>zero</u> Cents	198 EA	\$ <u>138,600.⁰⁰</u>
	(\$ <u>700.⁰⁰</u>) EA		

PROPOSAL

**BID ITEMS
for
Bid No. 8721-M6
Contract No. S26-2**

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES	COMPUTED TOTALS
----------------	-------------	------------------------------	--------------------

THE BIDDER MUST FILL IN THESE UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES. The BIDDER should also carry out all extensions and fill in "Computed Totals"

(In case of error or discrepancies, UNIT OR LUMP SUM PRICES govern, and written words take precedence over figures)

SECTION 700 - HANDLING OF EXISTING FLOWS

Item 717 Handling of Existing Flows, lump sum

<u>ten thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 10,000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 10,000.⁰⁰</u>	) LS		

SECTION 700 - MOBILIZATION

Item 718 Mobilization, lump sum (not more than 5% of construction cost)

<u>Fifteen thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$ 15,000.⁰⁰</u>
<u>(\$ 15,000.⁰⁰</u>	) LS		

SECTION 900 - LUMP SUM RESERVE

Item 900 Lump Sum Reserve for City Use

<u>One Hundred and Eighty Six Thousand</u>	Dollars		
and <u>Zero</u>	Cents	1 LS	<u>\$186,000.00</u>
<u>(\$ 186,000.00</u>	) LS		

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR WORK INCLUDING LUMP SUM RESERVE

The computed contract price for all Items 126 through 900 inclusive is:

one million nine hundred thirty nine thousand five hundred ninety five DOLLARS
(AMOUNT IN WORDS)

AND zero CENTS

\$ 1,939,595.⁰⁰
(AMOUNT IN FIGURES)

NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT
(EXCLUDING RE-TEST INSPECTION)

240 DAYS

THIS PROPOSAL IS BASED ON PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING ADDENDA:

No. 1

No. _____

No. 2

No. _____